# 505080591 09/06/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5127348

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GENERAL ELECTRIC	COMPANY		08/22/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY I				
Name:	BL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:		5951 CLEARWATER DRIVE		
City:	MINNETONKA			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55341			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 4			
Property Typ		Number		
PCT Number:		664532		
PCT Number:		665232		
PCT Number: US16		640939		
PCT Number: US16		644839		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		1645 7707		
Fax Number.	•	.)645-7707		
Correspondence wil	i de seni lo lhe	e-mail address first: if that is unsu	ccessful. it will be sent	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsu that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided; if t 404-	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 1 645-7700		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	<i>if provided; if t</i> 404- jwelt	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> v 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>if provided; if t</i> 404- jwelt <b>e:</b> MEL 999	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUIT	t <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUI <sup>-</sup> ATL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUI <sup>-</sup> ATL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUI <sup>-</sup> ATL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10553-033GEN JULIA WELTON		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUI <sup>-</sup> ATL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10553-033GEN JULIA WELTON /Julia Welton/		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUI <sup>-</sup> ATL	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10553-033GEN JULIA WELTON		
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTE BIGNATURE:	if provided; if t 404- jwelt e: MEL 999 SUIT ATL NUMBER: R:	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 645-7700 ton@mcciplaw.com JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC PEACHTREE STREET NE TE 1300 ANTA, GEORGIA 30309 10553-033GEN JULIA WELTON /Julia Welton/ 09/06/2018		

# **INTERNATIONAL**

## DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is effective as of 29th September 2017

BETWEEN GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY of 1 RIVER ROAD, SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) of one part

AND BL Technologies, Inc. of 5951 Clearwater Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55341, USA (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES) of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignors are the inventors of the patent/s number/s:

#### (Please see the attached schedule)

And whereas the Assignors have agreed to assign all its right, title and interest in the said patents to the Assignees upon the terms herein set out.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of USD 1.00 now paid by the Assignees to the Assignors (the receipt whereof the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignees all their right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and Letters Patent and the sole and exclusive benefits thereof and rights, powers and advantages whatsoever in or in respect of the said inventions and Letters Patent TO HOLD the same unto the Assignees absolutely.

IN WITNESS THEREOF these presents have been executed by the parties, hereto in accordance with their respective constitutions the day written below.

EXECUTED at Norwalk, CT this 22nd day of August 2018

### On Behalf of GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Sign: Name: Position:

this 2018 EXECUTED day of Hoguot

On Behalf of the BL Technologies, Inc.

by the undersigned authorized officer thereof in the presence of the undersigned competent witness.

Sign: Toop Kuerni Propety Name: No in Designation:

# <u>Schedule</u>

Country	Application Number
International (PCT)	PCT/US16/064532
International (PCT)	PCT/US16/065232
International (PCT)	PCT/US16/40939
International (PCT)	PCT/US16/44839

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/06/2018